

Meeting Notice/Agenda August 15, 2011

You are hereby notified that the Committee on Economic, Capital and Technology Development will hold a meeting on Wednesday, August 31, 2011 at 9:30am in Room 201A, Second Floor, City Hall to discuss the following:

A2011-108	Reappointment of Marina Carrott as member of Community Development Commission Sponsor: Rahm Emanuel (Mayor)
A2011-105	Appointment of Roxanne Ward as member Community Development Commission Sponsor: Rahm Emanuel (Mayor)
A2011-106	Appointment of Robert Buford as member of Community Development Commission Sponsor: Rahm Emanuel (Mayor)
A2011-107	Appointment of Jorge Perez as member of Community Development Commission Sponsor: Rahm Emanuel (Mayor)
O2011-6419	Execution of contract and associated grant agreement with Code for America Labs, Inc. and Chicago Community Foundation Sponsor: Rahm Emanuel (Mayor)
R2011-939	Support of Class 6(b) tax incentive for property at 2234 W 43rd St Sponsor: Alderman Cardenas (12)
R2011-940	Support of Class 6(b) tax incentive for property at 2704 W Roscoe St Sponsor: Alderman Mell (33)
R2011-938	Call upon Northstar, as the new Illinois Lottery Manager, to discuss their business plan and partnership opportunities for each ward Sponsor: Alderman Tunney (44)

Copies of these items are available in Room 300 or by calling (312) 744-2701 or on line at www.chicityclent.com

OFFICE OF THE CITY OF THE CITY OF THE CITY OF THE

Sincerely yours,

Chairman Thomas Tunney Committee on Economic, Capital and Technology Development